CASH ON HAND APRIL 30, 2026 $19,017,332

TOTAL RECEIPTS AND CASH ON HAND $43,087,631

As part of the annual budget, it is stated:

WAGES $3,384,603

EXPENDITURES

ARTICLE II

1.  That the estimated amount of taxes to be received by the Park District during the fiscal year is 
$17,099,714 (Seventeen Million, Ninety-Nine Thousand, and Seven Hundred Fourteen Dollars).

2.  That the following sums of money in the total of $24,070,299 (Twenty Four Million, Seventy 
Thousand, and Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars), or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, 
be and the same are hereby appropriated for the corporate purpose of the Springfield Park District, as 
hereinafter specified, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2026 and ending April 30, 2027.